DOC # 0148997

03/22/2016

---- Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

02 38 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By

Recording requested By ERIN SUCH

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: Recorded By: HB Book- 301 Page- 0518

Assessor's

Parcel Number

013-150-06

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:	h
That Erin Such, in consideration of TEN DOLLA	RS
(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim	ı tc
Erin Such and Richard Neighigh	as
Joint Tenants with rights of survivorship,	al
that real property situated in the town of <u>Caliente</u> , County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particula described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)	ırly
APN: 013-150-06	
Being a Portion of Section 10, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D. B&M., more	۴
Particularly described as CHING:	
Parcel 2 of that certain Parcel Map recorded May 28, 1996 in the Office of the Co Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 484 A-B as	O
Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 484 A-B as	
file No. 105257, Lincoln, County, Nevada Records.	
Commonly known as 3446 Skyline Rd., Highland Knalls	
TOCETUED WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditements and empiricanness thereunts helensin.	~
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.	g
or in any wise appertuning.	
WITNESS hand(s) this Pnd day of March, 2016.	
Com Suth	
Signature of Grantor ERIN SUCH Signature of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
this 22nd day of Marali 2016 by	
* Erin Such * NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-20-19	
Certificate Number: 11-4057-11	

DOC # DV-148997

73/22/2016 D

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1 Assessar Parcel Number(a)	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 013-150-06	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14,000
<i>′</i>	Recorded By: HB RPTT:
c)d)	Book- 301 Page- 0518
·	
2. Type of Property:a) Vacant Landb) Single Fan	Page FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL LISE ONLY
/ L	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ir	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	ome Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ \\
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	90, Section 1
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: O	idd ites band to Deed
a D	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	
	lges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the inform	
	documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	
	tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to 1	· ·
jointly and severally liable for any additional am	nount owed.
- O \in \ \ / P1	Haruton
Signature M JUCK	Capacity JAM ton
Signature	Capacity
	/ /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Erw Such	Print Name: Erin Suchand Richard Nei
Address: 17C39POS6	Address: 19056
City: <u>Caliente</u>	City: Caliche
State: NJ Zip: 89008	State: N.V. Zip: 89008
/ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: